## Laurel Run #1

## **DEP 15988**



F	RECE	EIVED
2012	OCT 11	AM 10: 17
W	PURC DIVIS	HASING

Vendors Name:	Zone	ENVIR	ormen Tol		14 1 11	×
Address: P.O.	Box 1	82 (	mmichaels	Pa	12350	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	\$1.5 × 500 × 50	OIII.			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 22,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 18,000.00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
4.2	500	TON	Access Road Rehabilitation	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
4.3	525	LF	Permanent Fencing	\$ 65.00	101000100
4.4	323	EA	Farm Gate		\$ 34,125.00 \$ 400.00
5.1	3,995	LF	Super Silt Fence	100100	
5.2	100	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 9.50	01,002.00
5.3	44,000	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Product	\$ 3.00	000.00
5.4		EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$ 2.50	110100100
	19		Rock Check Dam	\$ 1500.00	
5.5		EA		\$ 300.00	
5.6	27	LF	Riprap Channel Protection	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00
5.7	1	EA	Dump Rock Gutter	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.0	31.5	AC	Revegetation	\$ 1700.00	\$ 53,550.00
7.1	405	LF	6-Foot Riprap Channel	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00
7.2	295	LF	8-Foot Vegetated Channel	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,360.00
7.3	1,970	LF	8-Foot Riprap Channel	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,800.00
7.4	890	LF	8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	\$ 80.00	\$ 71,200.00
7.5	1,735	LF	12-Foot Vegetated Channel	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,820.00
7.6	201	LF	24-Inch HDPE Pipe	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
7.7	40	LF	72-Inch Coruggated Steel Pipe	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
8.0	160,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.50	\$ 400,000.00
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$9000.00	\$ 67,000.00
9.2	75	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00
9.3	953	LF	SDR 35 12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,684.00
9.4	112	LF	A-2000 12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,016.00
10.1	50	LF	Seep Collector	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
10.2	25	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00
			TOTAL		\$ 1,026,452.50

ARE ENVRONMENTAL

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15988

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adde: (Chec	ndı k tl	um N ne bo	Numbers Received: ox next to each addendum re	ceive	d)	
	[	Jľ	Addendum No. 1	]	]	Addendum No. 6
	[	]	Addendum No. 2	]	]	Addendum No. 7
	1	]	Addendum No. 3	]	]	Addendum No. 8
	]	]	Addendum No. 4	[	]	Addendum No. 9

Addendum No. 5

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Addendum No. 10

Company
Authorized Signature

| O. 9. 17 | Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012